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23.01.23 to 25.01.23
27.01.23 to 28.01.23

TBC to TBC
2023 Open & Veteran Season Opener 

Open Epee (OGP) 1:00 1:00
Open Foil (OGP) 9:30 9:30
Open Sabre (OGP) 9:30 9:30
Veteran Epee (VGP) 9:30 9:30
Veteran Foil (VGP) 1:00 1:00 1:00 1:00
Veteran Sabre (VGP)

11.03.23 to 12.03.23
18.03.23 to 19.03.23

Mini Series #1 - Sydney Olympic Cup 
U14 Epee (YGP) 1:00 1:00
U14 Foil  (YGP) 9:30 9:30
U14 Sabre (YGP) 9:30 9:30
U10 Epee (YGP) 9:30 9:30
U10 Foil (YGP) 1:00 1:00
U10 Sabre (YGP) 1:00 1:00
F1 Open Foil #1 March NSWFC 18:00 18:00
F1 Open Epee #1 March NSWFC 18:00 18:00

F1 Open Sabre #1 March 18:00 18:00

Open Sabre - Para fencing F1 18:00 18:00
School Competition Program #1 NSWFC

Mini Series #1 - Sydney Olympic Cup 
U12 Epee (YGP) 1:00 1:00
U12 Foil (YGP) 9:30 9:30
U12 Sabre (YGP) 9:30 9:30
U8 Epee (YGP) 9:30 9:30
U8 Foil (YGP) 1:00 1:00
U8 Sabre (YGP) 1:00 1:00

School Competition Program #2 NSWFC
2023 President's Cup - Open & Veteran + 

Open Epee (OGP) 1:00 1:00
Open Foil (OGP) 9:30 9:30
Open Sabre (OGP) 9:30 9:30
Open Sabre - Para fencing 9:30 9:30
Veteran Epee (VGP) 9:30 9:30
Veteran Foil (VGP) 1:00 1:00
Veteran Sabre (VGP) 1:00 1:00

7.04.23 to 9.04.23
1.04.23 to 12.04.23

12.04.23 to 13.04.23 NSWFA & Catholic Schools Fencing Camp NSWFC

2023 RISE OLMPIC FOIL CUP 
Mini Series

U10 Foil  (YGP) 9:30 9:30
U10 Club Foil Teams 1:00 1:00

2023 RISE OLMPIC FOIL CUP 
Mini Series 

U12 Foil  (YGP) 9:30 9:30
U12 Club Foil Teams 1:00 1:00

2023 RISE OLMPIC FOIL CUP 
Mini Series 

U14 Foil (YGP) 9:30 9:30
U14 Club Foil Teams 1:00 1:00

tbc to tbc 2023 State Foil Training Camp NSWFC
tbc to tbc 2023 State Sabre Training Camp NSWFC

22.04.23 to 23.04.23

School Competition Program #3 NSWFC
29.04.23 to 1.05.23

School Competition Program #4 NSWFC
Mini Series #2 - Peter Witkop Shield

U14 Epee (YGP) 1:00 1:00
U14 Foil  (YGP) 9:30 9:30
U14 Sabre (YGP) 9:30 9:30
U10 Epee (YGP) 9:30 9:30
U10 Foil (YGP) 1:00 1:00
U10 Sabre (YGP) 1:00 1:00

School Competition Program #5 NSWFC
School Competition Program #6 NSWFC

2023 AFC #1          EPEE ONLY (Open & Veteran)      Melbourne, Victoria

Sunday, 7 May 2023 NSWFC

Sat, 29 Apr 2023

2023 Australian Youth (U15) Circuit #2      Sydney, NSW             

NSWFC

NSW Fencing calendar - 2023
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Date Event Venue
Entry Close Times

Notes

Mon, 30 Jan 2023 School Term #1 

2023 Prepartion Sabre Training & Development Camp 
U8 to U12 / U14 to Junior (U20)                5 Days of Sabre

2023 Australian Junior National Championships        Melbourne, Victoria
3.02.23 to 6.02.23

2023 Australian Youth (U15) Circuit #1         Melbourne, Victoria          

2023 AFC #1          FOIL & SABRE ONLY (Open & Veteran)      Sydney, NSW 

2023 AFC #2        Brisbane, Queensland 

Sat, 1 Apr 2023

Sun, 2 Apr 2023

2023 Asian Cadet & Junior Fencing Championships    Ahmedabad, India

2023 World Cadet & Junior Fencing Championships      Plovdiv, Bulgaria 

Thursday, 23 March 2023

Sun, 16 Apr 2023 NSWFC Club Teams can be mixed

Sunday, 14 May 2023 Mother's Day 

Sun, 19 Feb 2023

Sunday, 19 March 2023

Sun, 26 Mar 2023

NSWFC

NSWFC

Saturday, 25 March 2023

Friday, 24 March 2023 NSWFC

Tuesday, 21 March 2023

Sat, 20 May 2023

Fri, 7 Apr 2023 School Holidays 
Easter Longweekend 

Mon, 24 Apr 2023 School Term #2 
Tue, 25 Apr 2023 ANZAC DAY 

Sat, 13 May 2023

14.04.23 to 16.04.23
Australian Mini Circuit  - Sydney 

2023 RISE OLMPIC FOIL CUP 

to be confirmed 

Fri, 14 Apr 2023 NSWFC Club Teams can be mixed

Sat, 15 Apr 2023 NSWFC Club Teams can be mixed

Sat, 6 May 2023

to be confirmed 
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Mini Series #2 - Peter Witkop Shield
U12 Epee (YGP) 1:00 1:00
U12 Foil (YGP) 9:30 9:30
U12 Sabre (YGP) 9:30 9:30
U8 Epee (YGP) 9:30 9:30
U8 Foil (YGP) 1:00 1:00
U8 Sabre (YGP) 1:00 1:00
F1 Open Foil #2 May NSWFC 18:00 18:00
F1 Open Epee #2 May NSWFC 18:00 18:00
F1 Open Sabre #2 May 18:00 18:00
Open Sabre - Para fencing F1 18:00 18:00

School Competition Program #7 NSWFC
2023 State U15 Epee Championships  (YGP) 10:00 10:00
2023 State U15 Foil Championships  (YGP) 10:00 10:00
2023 State U15 Sabre Championships  (YGP) 10:00 10:00

School Competition Program #8 NSWFC
2023 State Cadet Epee Championships  (YGP) 10:00 10:00
2023 State Cadet Foil Championships  (YGP) 10:00 10:00
2023 State Cadet Sabre Championships  (YGP) 10:00 10:00

School Competition Program #9 NSWFC
NSW Girl's Sabre Workshop NSWFC

17.06.23 to 18.06.23

Open & U10 Club Teams Championships 

2023 State Open Epee Club Teams Championships (OGP) 9:00 9:00

2023 State Open Foil Club Teams Championships (OGP) 9:00 9:00

2023 State Open Sabre Club Teams Championships 
(OGP)

1:00 1:00

2023 State U10 Epee Club Teams Championships (YGP) 1:00 1:00

2023 State U10 Foil Club Teams Championships (YGP) 1:00 1:00

2023 State U10 Sabre Club Teams Championships (YGP) 9:00 9:00

JUNE to JUNE

2023 Koala Mini Challenge
Mini Series #3

U10 Foil  (YGP) 10:00 1:30
2023 Koala Mini Challenge

Mini Series #3
U10 Epee (YGP) 9:00 9:00
U10 Sabre (YGP) 11:00 11:00
U8 Epee (YGP) 1:30 1:30

2023 Koala Mini Challenge
Mini Series #3

U12 Foil (YGP) 9:00 12:00
U8 Foil (YGP) 2:30 2:30

2023 Koala Mini Challenge
Mini Series #3

U12 Epee (YGP) 11:00 11:00
U12 Sabre (YGP) 9:00 9:00
U8 Sabre (YGP) 1:30 1:30

2023 Friendship Team Cup
Mini Series #3

U12 Foil Teams 9:00 9:00
U12 Epee Teams 1:30 1:30
U12 Sabre Teams 1:30 1:30

2023 Koala Mini Challenge
Mini Series #3

U14 Foil  (YGP) 9:30 1:30
2023 Koala Mini Challenge

Mini Series #3
U14 Epee (YGP) 9:30 1:30
U14 Sabre (YGP) 9:30 1:30

7.07.23 to 11.07.23

13.07.23 to 14.07.23 NSW School Holiday Fencing Camp  (Epee & Foil) NSWFC

18.07.23 to 26.07.23
22.07.23 to 23.07.23

School Competition Program #10 NSWFC
School Competition Program #11 NSWFC

Sydney U12 Grand Prix - Individual & Teams
U12 Epee (YGP) 9:30 9:30
U12 Foil  (YGP) 9:30 9:30
U12 Sabre (YGP) 9:30 9:30

U12 Club Teams 
U12 Epee Teams (YGP)

Sat, 5 Aug 2023

Mon, 17 Jul 2023 School Term #3

Sun, 21 May 2023 NSWFC

Mon, 3 Jul 2023

Sun, 2 Jul 2023 NSWFC

Fri, 30 Jun 2023

Sat, 29 Jul 2023

Tue, 4 Jul 2023

Wed, 5 Jul 2023 NSWFC

Thu, 6 Jul 2023 NSWFC

NSWFC

Teams can be mixedSun, 6 Aug 2023

2023 Australian Intermediate School National Championships        Melbourne, Victoria

Sat, 17 Jun 2023

Sun, 28 May 2023 NSWFC

Sun, 4 Jun 2023 NSWFC

Sat, 3 Jun 2023

2023 Asian Senior Fencing Championships    China, TBC

30.06.23 to 6.07.23
2023 Koala Mini Challenge & Friendship Team Cup 

Sat, 1 Jul 2023 NSWFC

2023 World Senior Fencing Championships        Milan, Italy

NSWFC

NSWFC Teams can be mixed

2023 Australian Senior School National Championships       Sydney, NSW             

2023 Australian Cadet and U15 National Championships           Sydney, NSW             

NSWFC

TBC 

School Holidays 

Teams will follow directly after individual 

Australian Mini Circuit  - Sydney 

Sun, 25 Jun 2023

Friday, 26 May 2023 NSWFC

Sat, 27 May 2023

Sun, 18 Jun 2023 9:30 - 4:30

Fri, 30 Jun 2023

Tuesday, 23 May 2023
Thursday, 25 May 2023
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U12 Foil Teams (YGP)
U12 Sabre Teams (YGP)

School Competition Program #12 NSWFC

2023 Sydney 'Coupe du Monde" 

Sydney "Coupe du Monde" Open Epee (OGP) 9:30 9:30
Sydney "Coupe du Monde" Open Foil (OGP) 9:30 9:30
Sydney "Coupe du Monde" Open Sabre (OGP) 11:30 11:30
Open Sabre - Para fencing 11:30 11:30

25.08.23 to 27.08.23
Mini Series #4 - Epee

Volker Hrovat Epee Cup  
U8 Epee(YGP) 1:00 1:00
U10 Epee (YGP) 9:30 9:30
U12 Epee (YGP) 1:00 1:00
U14 Epee  (YGP) 9:30 9:30

9.09.23 to 10.09.23
Mini Series #4 - Foil 

Angelo Santangelo Foil Cup 
U8 Foil (YGP) 1:00 1:00
U10 Foil (YGP) 9:30 9:30
U12 Foil  (YGP) 1:00 1:00
U14 Foil  (YGP) 9:30 9:30
F1 Open Foil #3 September NSWFC 18:00 18:00
F1 Open Epee #3 September NSWFC 18:00 18:00
F1 Open Sabre #3 September 18:00 18:00
Open Sabre - Para fencing F1 18:00 18:00

Mini Series #4 - Sabre

2023 Norse Beach Sabre Championships
U8 Sabre (YGP) 1:00 1:00
U10 Sabre (YGP) 9:30 9:30
U12 Sabre (YGP) 1:00 1:00
U14 Sabre (YGP) 9:30 9:30

tbc to tbc 2023 State Sabre Training Camp NSWFC
29.09.23 to 1.10.23
23.09.23 to 8.10.23

7.10.23 to 14.10.23
TBC to TBC

2023 State Open Epee Championships (OGP) 1:00 1:00
2023 State Open Foil Championships (OGP) 9:30 9:30
2023 State Open Sabre Championships (OGP) 9:30 9:30
Open Sabre - Para fencing Championships 9:30 9:30
2023 State Veteran Epee Championships (OGP) 9:30 9:30
2023 State Veteran Foil Championships (OGP) 1:00 1:00
2023 State Veteran Sabre Championships (OGP) 1:00 1:00

27.10.23 to 29.10.23
2023 Mini Series #5 - State Championships

U14 Epee (YGP) 1:00 1:00
U14 Foil  (YGP) 9:30 9:30
U14 Sabre (YGP) 9:30 9:30
U10 Epee (YGP) 9:30 9:30
U10 Foil (YGP) 1:00 1:00
U10 Sabre (YGP) 1:00 1:00
F1 Open Foil #Final November NSWFC 18:00 18:00
F1 Open Epee #Final November NSWFC 18:00 18:00
F1 Open Sabre #Final November 18:00 18:00
Open Sabre - Para fencing F1 18:00 18:00
2023 State Junior Epee Championships (YGP) 9:30 9:30
2023 State Junior Foil Championships (YGP) 9:30 9:30
2023 State Junior Sabre Championships (YGP) 9:30 9:30
Pre  "Youth" (U15) Epee 1:00 1:00
Pre  "Youth" (U15) Foil 1:00 1:00
Pre  "Youth" (U15) Sabre 1:00 1:00
Pre Open Nationals - Epee 9:30 9:30
Pre Open Nationals - Foil 9:30 9:30
Pre Open Nationals - Sabre 11:30 11:30

2023 Mini Series #5 - State Championships
U12 Epee (YGP) 1:00 1:00
U12 Foil  (YGP) 9:30 9:30
U12 Sabre (YGP) 9:30 9:30
U8 Epee (YGP) 9:30 9:30
U8 Foil (YGP) 1:00 1:00
U8 Sabre (YGP) 1:00 1:00

1.12.23 to 5.12.23
1.12.23 to 5.12.23

2023 AFC #5                   Sydney, NSW

Friday, 22 September 2023 NSWFC

Mon, 9 Oct 2023 School Term #4

######################
######################

NSWFCSun, 26 Nov 2023

NSWFCSun, 12 Nov 2023

Sun, 19 Nov 2023 NSWFC

Friday, 10 November 2023 NSWFC

Wed, 20 Dec 2023 School Holidays 

Sun, 3 Sep 2023 Father's Day 

Sun, 24 Sep 2023 NSWFC

Sun, 22 Oct 2023 NSWFC

Sun, 17 Sep 2023 NSWFC

2023 Australian Youth Circuit - Finals                  Melboure, Victoria
2023 Australian Open and Veteran National Championships                 Melbourne, Victoria 

Asian Games           Hangzhou, China 

Sun, 5 Nov 2023 NSWFC

Sun, 20 Aug 2023

Fri, 22 Sep 2023 School Holidays 

2023 Australian Youth (U15) Circuit #3    Adelaide, SA     

Sun, 3 Sep 2023 NSWFC

Sun, 13 Aug 2023 Australian Special Teams Marathon 
Sat, 12 Aug 2023

NSWFC

2023 AFC #3           Canberra, ACT 

Format to be advised 

Australian Master Games                   Adelaide, SA
2022 World Veteran Fencing Championships           TBA

2023 AFC #4           Perth, WA
to be confirmed 

######################
######################
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